DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
US ARMY CADET COMMAND, 5" ROTC BDE
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
4502 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012-1817

ATCC-HPU-DAI

SUBJECT: Arizona High School JROTC Units (SY 2024-2025)
**,k*k

ARMY - PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT - 10

Director of Army Instruction

Phoenix Union High School District
4502 North Central Avenue, Floor LL
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1817

(602) 764-1016: FAX 407-1159

Operations: (602) 764-1015

PUHSD:; 4502 North Central Avenue, Floor LL

Phoenix, AZ 85012-1817

Military Property Specialist

District Support Facility (DSF)
Phoenix Union High School District
(602) 764-1675; FAX: (602) 764-1746

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Alhambra High School
3839 West Camelback Road

Pheenix, AZ 85019-2598

(602) 764-6291; FAX 271-3497

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC Betty H. Fairfax High School
8225 South 59th Avenue

Laveen, AZ 85339

(602) 764-4112

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Browne High School
7402 West Catalina

Phoenix, AZ 85033

(602) 764-8672; FAX: 440-6803

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Camelback High School
4612 North 28th Street

Pheenix, AZ 85016

(602) 764-7127/7128; FAX: 271-2295

ASOF: 09 AUG 2024

The Air Force suffix to @afjrotc.net changed to .com as of SY 11-12.

LTC (Ret) PETER SANDBERG (DAI)
sandberg@PhoenixUnion.org

1SG (Ret) NOAH TINCHER (OPS)
ntincher@phoenixunion.org

1SG (Ret) KEVIN HENSON (MPS)
khenson@phoenixunion.org

LTC (Ret) JACKSON MacDONALD
CSM (R) Walter Detrinidad

SFC (Ret) MICHAEL TATE
WDetrinidad@phoenixunion.org
macdonald@phoenixunion.org
mtate@phoenixunion.org

LTC (R) DEREK BELLOWS
CSM (Ret) CLARENCE BROWN
Cbrown@phoenixunion.org
dbellows@phoenixunion.org

COL (Ret) JERRY MADISON
1SG (R) Sandra Ruiz
sruiz@phoenixunion.org
jmadison@ phoenixunion.org

LTC (R) TIMOTHY JOHNSON
1SG (Ret) STEVEN LA HAINE
tjohnson2@ phoenixunion.org
slahaine@ phoenixunion.org


mailto:cercone@phxhs.k12.az.us

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Carl Hayden High School
3333 West Roosevelt

Phoenix, AZ 85007

(602) 764-3131; FAX: 271-2469

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Central High School
4525 North Central

Phoenix, AZ 85012

(602) 764-7581; FAX: 271-2385

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Cesar Chavez High School
3921 West Baseline Road

Laveen, AZ 85339

602) 764-4128/4129; FAX: 764-4141

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Maryvale High School
3415 North 59th Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85033

(602) 764-2443/2444; FAX: 271-2597

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, North High School
1101 East Thomas Road

Phoenix, AZ 85014

(602) 764-6662/6661; FAX: 764-6862

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, South Mountain High School

5401 South 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85040
(602) 764-5202/5201; FAX: 271-2880

1SG (R) CHRISTOPHER HELDT
heldt@phoenixunion.org

TBD@phoenixunion.org

1SG (Ret) RONNIE HURT
SFC (Ret) ERIC ROMAIN
rhurt@phoenixunion.org
eromain@phoenixunion.org

CPT (Ret) STEVEN FIFE

SFC (Ret) THOMAS MERRILL
fife@phoenixunion.org
merrill@phoenixunion.org

LTC (Ret) DAVID NGUYEN
SFC (Ret) DARYL YOST
MSG (R) JEFFERY RICE
dyost@phoenixunion.org
dnguyenl@PhoenixUnion.org
jrice@phoenixunion.org

MSG (Ret) Steven Casavant
SFC (Ret) CHRISTOPHER CABRAL

scasavant@phoenixunion.org
ccabral@PhoenixUnion.Org

CWS5 (R) Steven Huitron
1SG (Ret) Larry Brown
shuitron@phoenixunion.org
Ibrown2@phoenixunion.org



mailto:merrill@phoenixunion.org
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Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Buena High School

5225 Buena School Blvd.

Sierra Vista, AZ 85635-2980

(520) 515-2836/2837/2838; FAX: 515-2835

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Chinle High School
P.O. Box 587

Chinle, AZ 86503-0587

(928) 674-9589; FAX: 928.674-9599

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Dysart High School
11425 N. Dysart Road

El Mirage, AZ 85335-9233

(623) 876-7510, 7580; FAX: 876-7933

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Flowing Wells High School
3725 North Flowing Wells Road

Tucson, AZ 85705-3099

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Globe High School

455 Willow Street

Globe, AZ 85501-2206

(928) 402-6000 ext 6125; FAX: 425-8909

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Marcos de Niza High School
6000 South Lakeshore Drive

Tempe, AZ 85283-3049

(480) 730-7685; FAX: 730-7684

(480) 838-3200, ext 40498/40432

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Pifion High School
P.O. Box 839

Pifion, AZ 86510-0839

(928) 725-2441; FAX 725-2469

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Red Mountain High School
7301 East Brown Road

Mesa, AZ 85207-3858

(480) 472-8150/8151; FAX: 472-8089

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Hopi Senior High School
PO Box 337

Keams Canyon, AZ 86034-0337

(928) 738-5111,; ext. 243 FAX: (928) 738-5333

CSM(R) PAUL HEREDIA

1SG (R) TODD BLANTON

SFC (Ret) CENTORIA YOUNG
Paul.heredia@svps.k12.az.us
Todd.Blanton@svps.k12.az.us
centoria.louden@svps.k12.az.us

1SG (Ret) RUFUS MOORE
chinlejrotc@chinleusd.k12.az.us

TBD

SFC (Ret) JIMMY J. MAROSE
SFC Jonathon Linde
jimmy.marose@dysart.org
Jonathan.Linde@dysart.org

CPT (R) BOBBY EDWARDS
1SG Raymond Dakos
bobby.edwards@fwusd.org
raymond.dakos@fwusd.org

MAJ (Ret) SALVATORE FIORELLA
1SG (Ret) FRANCISCO FLORES

salvatore.fiorell@globeschools.org
francisco.flores@globeschools.org

MAJ (Ret) ROBERT FORE
SFC Larnel Norman

rfore@tuhsd.k12.az.us

1SG Kathy Brown

SFC (Ret) Michael Jones
mjones@pusdatsa.org
kbrown@pusdatsa.org

MAJ (Ret) CORTEZ

SFC (Ret) TIMMOTHY SIMMONS
rm-jrotc@mpsaz.org
tdsimmons@mpsaz.org
olcortez@mpsaz.org

MSG Hightower

jcox@hjshs.org


mailto:centoria.louden@svps.k12.az.us

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Skyline High School
845 South Crismon

Mesa, AZ 85208

(480) 472-9648: FAX (480) 472-9529

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Cholla High Magnet School
2001 W. Starr Pass Blvd.

Tucson, AZ 85713-1399

(520) 225-4144/4180 Fax: (520) 225-4001

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Rio Rico High School
1374 W. Frontage road

Rio Rico, AZ 85648

(520) 375-8762/8862

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Coconino High School
2801 N lzabel St

Flagstaff, AZ 86004

928-773-8200 ext 6468 /
928-773-8225,JROTC Office

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Palo Verde High School
667 N. Lovekin Blvd

Bythe, CA 92252

(760) 921-3219

Senior Army Instructor

USA, JROTC, Tombstone High School
1211 Yellow Jacket Way

Tombstone, AZ 85638

School # 520-457-2215; Fax 520-457-3643

AZ Compass Prep School (NDCC AUG 2014)
Skyline Education, Inc.
2020 N. Arizona Ave., Chandler AZ 85225

Queen Creek HS

22149 East Ocotillo Road
Queen Creek, AZ 85142
480-987-5973/4632 x4704

Senior Army Instructor
South Point HS

8325 South Central
Phoenix, AZ 85042
602.243.0600 ext 117/146

Senior Army Instructor
Bradshaw Mountain HS
6000 East Long Drive
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314
928.759.4138

COL Geoff Stevens
1SG (Ret) FLORES
JROTC43046@aol.com
gdstevens@mpsaz.org
fflores@mpsaz.org

MAJ (Ret) STEVEN SPIECE
SFC Teddy DeSouza
steven.spiece@tusdl.org
teddy.desouza@tusdl.org

TBD
1SG Brandon Moore

bmoore@scv35.org

COL (Ret) Donald W. Morris
CSM (Ret) Keith Howard
dmorris@fusdl.org
khoward@fusdl.org

UNK
UNK

CW4 (Ret) TOM GROSS

MSG (Ret) DAN KILPATRICK
tgross@tombstoneschools.org
dkilpatrick@tombstone.k12.az.us

SGT Rustin Webb (AZNG)
rwebb@skylineschools.com
480.779.2000

LTC G. Crawford
SFC John Biggs
gcrawford@qcusd.org
jbiggs@qcusd.org

LTC Arturo Roque

SGM Silvestre Herrera
arturo.roque@leonaschools.com
silvestre.herrera@leonagroup.com

@humboldtunified.com
MSG Dante Smith
dante.smith@humboldtunified.com


mailto:dmorris@fusd1.org
mailto:tgross@tombstoneschools.org
mailto:dkilpatrick@tombstone.k12.az.us

Senior Army Instructor MAJ (R) James Branch

USA JROTC Yuma High School jbranch@yumaunion.org
CTE Army JROTC 1SG (R) Jeffrey Conway
400. S. 61" AVE jconway@yumaunion.org

Yuma, AZ 85364

***Senior Army Instructor NDCC PROGRAM, UNSURE OF CONTINUATION
USA JROTC, San Carlos High School
PO Box 207

San Carlos, AZ 85550-0207
(928) 475-2378 ext. 1405

Salt River High School DISCONTINUED
444827 N. Country Club Dr

Scottsdale, AZ 85256

480.362.2030

Senior Army Instructor

USA JROTC, Highland High School DISCONTINUED
4301 E. Guadalupe

Gilbert, AZ 85234
(480) 813-0051 Ext. 4401/02/ FAX: 480 497-9822

Senior Army Instructor DISBANDED 2 JUN 2017
USA JROTC, MetroTech High School

1900 West Thomas Road

Phoenix, AZ 85015

(602) 764-8077


mailto:jbranch@yumaunion.org
mailto:jconway@yumaunion.org

NAVY-10

Senior Naval Science Instructor
USN JROTC, Apache Junction High School
2525 South Ironwood

LSSC (R) DEREK GILBERT
MGYSGT(Ret) NORVIN DELEON GUERRERO

Apache Junction, AZ 85220

(480) 982-1110, ext 9399/5355; FAX: 982-0140

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN JROTC, Apollo High School
8045 North 47th Avenue

Glendale, AZ 85302-6501

(623) 435-6337; FAX: 435-6369/633

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN, JROTC, Cienega High School
12775 E. Mary Ann Cleveland Way
Vail, AZ 85641

(520) 879-2860; FAX: (520) 879-2801

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN, JROTC, Cortez High School

8828 N. 31st Ave

Phoenix, AZ 85051

(623) 915-8283/8229 FAX: (623) 915-8244

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN JROTC, Glendale High School
6216 West Glendale Avenue
Glendale, AZ 85301-2397

(623) 435-6240/6212; FAX: 435-6270

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN JROTC, Greenway High School
3930 W. Greenway Road

Phoenix, AZ 85053

(623) 915-8567/7701; FAX: 915-8560/8523

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN, JROTC, Independence High School
6602 N. 75th Ave

Glendale, AZ 85303

(623) 435-6144; FAX: (623) 435-6157

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN JROTC, Moon Valley High School
3625 West Cactus Road

Phoenix, AZ 85029-3198

(623) 915-8046; FAX: 915-8070

Senior Naval Science Instructor

USN JROTC, Thunderbird High School
1750 West Thunderbird

Phoenix, AZ 85023-6399

(623) 915-8951; FAX: 915-8971

ndeleong@goaj.org
derek.gilbert@goaj.org

LCDR (Ret) WILLIAM MCCAMMON
MCPO (Ret) WENDALL MANUWA
william.mccammon@guhsdaz.org
Wendell.Manuwa@quhsdaz.org

CDR (Ret) MICAH BREWER
MSGT (ret) WILLIE JORDAN
NCC(SW) JEREMY FULLER
jordanw@vailschooldistrict.org
brewerm@vailschooldistrict.org
fullerj@vailschooldistrict.org

CWO3 (Ret) DANIEL M VASS
GYST (R) JAMES A. CROWELL
Daniel.Vass@gquhsdaz.org
james.crowell@quhsdsaz.org

CDR (R) ERNESTO RIVIRA
Ernesto.Rivira@guhsdaz.org

SENIOR CHIEF (Ret) DAVID MCALISTER
david.mcalister@guhsdaz.org

LCDR (Ret) ENDY BOWDRIE
CPO (R) Corey Stevens

corey.stevens@guhsdaz.org

CDR (Ret) REX FOSTER
SCPO (Ret) Tre Tuck
Rex.Foster@guhsdaz.org
tre.tuck@gquhsdaz.org

CWO3 EDDIE LAWSON

CPO (Ret) PAUL A. BARNETT
edward.lawson@guhsdaz.org
Paul.Barnett@guhsdaz.org

CDR (Ret) ERICH SCHMIDT
SENIOR CHIEF (Ret) JUSTIN BECK
Erich.Schmidt@quhsdaz.org
Justin.beck@guhsdaz.org




Senior Naval Science Instructor CDR (Ret) BRAD ROBERSON

USN JROTC, Sahuarita High School MSGT (Ret) JEFF KING
350 West Sahuarita Road broberson@sahuarita.net
Sahuarita, AZ 85629-9522 jking@sahuarita.net

(520) 625-3502 ext. 1538; FAX: 399-1223



MARINE-7

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC, Casa Grande Union High School
2730 N. Trekell Road

Casa Grande, AZ 8522

(520) 421-0504 C:480.390.0300

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC, Coolidge High School
648 W. Northern

Coolidge, AZ 85128

(520) 723-2388; FAX: 723-5368

Senior Marine Instructor -

USMC JROTC, Ray High School
P.O. Box 427

Kearny, AZ 85237-0428

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC San Tan Charter School
3959 E. Elliot Road

Gilbert, AZ 85234

(480) 222-0811

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC, Tolleson Union High School
9419 West Van Buren

Tolleson, AZ 85353-2898

(623) 478-4246/4241; FAX: (623) 936-9366

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC, Tuba City High School
P.O. Box 67, Warrior Drive

Tuba City, AZ 86045-0067

MGySgt TYRONE DAVIS
1SG JUAN GARCIA

tdavis@cguhsd.org
jgarcia@cguhsd.org

LtCol (Ret) RICHARD CALLAHAN
richard.callahn@coolidgeschools.org

CLOSED

SSgt Edwin Ramos
Edwin.ramos@santancs.com

CW3 (R) TYRONE HALL
MSgt ANTONIO CARRION
tyrone.hall@tuhsd.org
Antonio.Carrion@tuhsd.org

LTC (Ret) DAVID L. SMITH

dIsmith@tcusd.org

(928) 283-1046 or (928)283-1078 ; FAX: (928) 283-1025 / 1237

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC, Westview High School
10850 West Garden Lakes Parkway
Avondale, AZ 85392-3799

(623) 478-4655 / 4658; FAX: (623) 478-4670

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC, Vista Grande Union High School
1556 N. Arizola Road

Casa Grande, AZ 8522

WKk; (520) 374-7166

Fax; (520) 374-7161

Senior Marine Instructor

USMC JROTC Kofa High School
3100 S. Avenue A

Yuma, AZ 85364

WK: 923.580.5094

CPT (Ret) FRANCISCO CARDOZA
Francisco.cardoza@tuhsd.org
GYSGT WILLIAM GONZALEZ
William.Gonzalez@tuhsd.org

1stSgt Alberto Griego
agriego@cguhsd.org
GySgt Michael Mejia
mmejia@cguhsd.org

MAJ (R) Todd Birney
thirney@yumaunion.org

SgtMaj (Ret) COLEN LAARMAN
claarman@yumaunion.org


mailto:Edwin.ramos@santancs.com
mailto:agriego@cguhsd.org
mailto:mmejia@cguhsd.org

AIR FORCE-24

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Agua Fria Union High School
530 East Riley Drive

Avondale, AZ 85323-2199

(623) 932-7300 ext. 11150/51; FAX: 932-0650

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Basha High School
5990 South Val Vista

Chandler, AZ 85249

(480) 224-2194

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Buckeye Union High School
1000 E. Narrmore Ave

Buckeye, AZ 85326

(623) 327-2264

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Cactus High School
6330 West Greenway Road
Glendale, AZ 85306-3204

(623) 412-5031; FAX: 412-5045

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
AFJROTC, Det. AZ-951

Campo Verde High School

3870 S. Quartz Street

Gilbert, AZ 85297

Office: 480-545-3100, x 2701

Cell: 480-206-6163 — 623.412.5045

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Chandler High School
350 North Arizona Ave

Chandler, AZ 85224-4699

(480) 224-3986/3987

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Desert Ridge High School
10045 E. Madero Ave.

Mesa, AZ 85209

(480) 984-8947 Ext 377, 378; FAX: (480) 354-5090

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Deer Valley High School
18424 North 51st Avenue

Glendale, AZ 85308-1499

(602) 467-6952; FAX: (602) 467-6876

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USA JROTC, Desert View High School
4101 East Valencia Road

Tucson, AZ 85706-5096

(520) 545-5226; FAX: 545-5116

COL (Ret) DEREK BLOUGH
MSGT (Ret) CARRIE NUNEZ

dblough@aguafria.org
cnunez@aguafria.org

COL (Ret) CLIFF STANSELL

Stansell.Clifford@cusd80.com

MSGT (R) TAMMY PECHAC

Tammy.Pechac@buhsd.org

LT COL (Ret) ROEL ZAMORA
CMSGT (Ret) JAY NELSON
rzamora@pusdll.net
jnelson@pusdll.net

LT COL (Ret) STEPHEN WOOD

Stephen.Wood@agilbertschools.net

LT COL (Ret) GARY D. JONES
MSGT (Ret) SCOTT A GOODSON

jones.gary@cusd80.com
goodson.scott@cusd80.com

CLOSED

MAJ (Ret) VAUGHAN WHITED
MSGT (Ret) DANILYA STILCHEN
AZ-802@afjrotc.com
vaughan.whited@dvusd.org
danilya.stilchen@dvusd.org

CMSGT (Ret) JOHN VEDOCK


mailto:AZ-802@afjrotc.com

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Dobson High School
1501 West Guadalupe

Mesa, AZ 85202-7575

(480) 472-3246; FAX: 472-3035

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Gilbert High School

1101 E. Elliot Rd

Gilbert, AZ 85234

(480) 497-0177, ext. 5064; FAX: (480) 507-1645

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Hamilton High School
3700 South Arizona Avenue

Chandler, AZ 85248

(480) 883-5205/5207; FAX: 883-5020

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Higley High School
4068 E. Pecos Rd

Gilbert, AZ 85295

(480) 279-7429, FAX: (480) 279-7305

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Maricopa High School

45012 W. Honeycutt Ave

Maricopa, AZ 85138

520-568-8100 ext. 4084/85 FAX: 520.568.8119

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Mesa High School

1630 East Southern Avenue

Mesa, AZ 85204-5299

(480) 472-5887/5889; FAX: 472-5888 (school)

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Mohave High School
2251 Highway 95

Bullhead City, AZ 86442-6089

(928) 758-3916 x 1310; FAX: 758-7145

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC Monument Valley HS
Mustang Highway

Kayenta, AZ 86033

(928) 697-5348

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Nogales High School

1905 N Apache Blvd

Nogales, AZ 85621

(520) 377-2021 ext 2419,2434; FAX: 281-4448

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Peoria High School
11200 North 83rd Avenue

Peoria, AZ 85345-3296

(623) 486-6335/36; FAX: 486-6336 (walit 4 rings)

LT COL Anthony Kusek
SMSgt Stephen Tkach
sjtkach@mpsaz.org

arkusek@mpsaz.org

MSgt ELWIN LONGNION

LtCol Timothy Tucker
elwin.longnion@gilbertschools.net
ghsjrotc@gilbertschools.net
timothy.tucker@gilbertschools.net

LT COL (Ret) DANIEL KLINE
MSGT (Ret) FRED F. DRIVER I
driver.fred@cusd80.com
kline.daniel@cusd80.com

COL (Ret) David Vaughn
CMSGT Jessica Stevens
JROTC-R4-AZ-20062@au.af.edu
jessica.stevens@husd.org
david.vaughn@husd.org

Lt Col (R) Allen Kirksey
CMSgt (Ret) Scott Burton
akirkseyjr@musd20.org
sburton@musd20.org

LTC (Ret) BRIAN WALKER
MSGT (Ret) MARK CALDWELL
AZ-931@afjrotc.com
bpwalker@mpsaz.org
mcaldwell@mpsaz.org

MAJ Earl Davis

edavis@cruhsd.org

COL Caroline Evernham
MSgt Jon Sombrero

Caroline.Evernham@kayenta.k12.az.us

jon.sombrero@kayenta.k12.az.us

COL (Ret) DON BELCHE

MSGT (Ret) FREDERICK HARVEY, JR.
SMSgt (Ret) RONALD H. THIELKE

MAJ (R) RAY MCPHERSON
MSgt Jacob Benke
jbenke@pusd11.net
rmcpherson@pusd11.net
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Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Poston Butte High School
32375 N. Gantzel Road

San Tan Valley, AZ 85143

W: (480) 474.0177/474.6123

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Prescott High School

1050 N Ruth St

Prescott, AZ 86301

W: (928) 445-2322 ext 72164 C: 928.420.0093

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Shadow Mountain High School
2902 East Shea Boulevard

Phoenix, AZ 85028-3296

(602) 449-3071 (LtCol) /3072 (CHIEF)

FAX: (602) 449-3059

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Sunnyslope High School
35 West Dunlap

Phoenix, AZ 85021

(623) 915-8769; FAX: 915-8762

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor

USAF JROTC, Sandra Day O’Connor High School
25250 N. 35 Ave

Phoenix, AZ 85083

(623) 445-7266 /7293 Fax ; 7180

Senior Aerospace Science Instructor
USAF JROTC, Westwood High School
945 West Rio Salado Pkwy

Mesa, AZ 85201-3999

(480) 472-4633/34; FAX: 472-4509

MAJ (Ret) JOHN NAPIER
SMSgt Ernest Coleman
Jnapier@fusdaz.org

ecoleman@fusdaz.org

TBD
SMSgt (R) ERIK APPELDOORN
erik.appeldoorn@prescottschools.com

1LT DANIEL CARROLL
TSgt BRYON ALDE
balde@pvlearners.net

dcarroll@pvlearners.net

MAJ (Ret) David Malinowski
SMSgt (R) Chadrick Hayden

david.malinowski@guhsdaz.org
chadrick.hayden@gquhsdaz.org

COL (R) DON CLOCKSIN
MSGT MIKE BADEY

donald.clocksin@dvusd.org
john.badey@dvusd.org

LtCol Joe Able

MSgt (R) Rich Crom
RACrom@mpsaz.org
jdabel@mpsaz.org

Please submit any corrections to PUHSD OPERATIONS at (602) 764-1016 / 1015

ntincher@phoenixunion.org
sandberg@phoenixunion.org

PETER R SANDBERG
Lieutenant Colonel, U.S. Army (Retired)
Director of Army Instruction. PUHSD

DISTRIBUTION:
Army 28
Navy 10
Marine Corps 7
Air Force 24

Total 69

JROTC SCHOOL UNITS IN ARIZONA



mailto:vyron.mccraw@guhsdaz.org
mailto:ntincher@phoenixunion.org

Arizona ROTC Program POCs
ASU
UA
NAU
GCU

Embry Riddle Aeronautical University

Arixona Military Recruiting POCs

US Marine Corps CPT Brandon Greb

4000 N. Central Ave Branden.Greb@marines.usmc.mil
STE 2150

Phoenix, AZ 85012

602.584.4559/4561

12



